Series HVA
PIN Diode Attenuators
Revised May 2008
22 Parkridge Road, Haverhill, Massachusetts  01835     Tel: (978) 521-7300      FAX: (978) 521-7301
Visit us on the web at www.hxi.com
DESCRIPTION
The HVA series broadband PIN diode

Visit us on the web at www.hxi.com
Specifications @ 350C TCASE, Specifications subject to change w/o notice.
Part Number Frequency
(GHz)
WG / Flange
(WR# / UG#)
Maximum
Bandwidth
Insertion
Loss (dB)
Isolation
(dB)
Attenuation
Flatness
 (± dB)
HVA4203 18.0 – 26.5 42        595/U Full 1.2 30 1.5
HVA2803 26.5 – 40.0 28        599/U Full 1.8 30 1.5
HVA2203 33.0 – 50.0 22      599/U-M Full 2.0 30 1.7
HVA1903 40.0 – 60.0 19       599/U-M Full 2.5 25 2.0
HVA1502 50.0 – 75.0 15         385/U 10 GHz 3.0 20 2.0
HVA1202 60.0 – 90.0 12         387/U 10 GHz 3.5 18 2.0
HVA1002 75.0 – 110.0 10      387/U-M 10 GHz 3.5 15 2.0
HVA3403 22.0 - 33.0 34        595/U Full 1.6 30 1.5
Bias ± 15.00 VDC @ ± 20 ma
Control Voltage 0 to + 5.00 V
VSWR Low Loss State 2:1 typical
VSWR @ Full Attenuation State 3.5: typical